University of Wyoming
Registration Summary
Spring 2000

Unduplicated Headcounts
End of Semester

July 1, 2000

F |

TOTAL HEADCOUNT for Spring 2000 9,015 9,123 1% 648 1,877 11,540 11,467 1%
Off-campus for Spring 1999 716 1,628
Off-campus % Change (1999 to 2000 -9% 15%
BY GENDER :
Male 4,434 4,590 -3% 134 488 5,056 5,201 -3%

BY RESIDENCY (Tuition Classification)
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reason
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

1,774 ¢
247 !
267

6,835

*k

*k

47%
0%

317
18

1,518
22

2,069 !
256 |
268

8,816

BY LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate

Professional

7,223
1,372

7,353 |
1,398

-2%
-2%

306
342

642
1,235

8,256 |
2,839

-1%
4%

BY FULL/PART-TIME
Full-time
Part-time

7,672

7,738

-1%

7

117

7,912

AVERAGE AGE BY LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Overall Average Age

BY AGE
Less than 25
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Less than 25

25 or older
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total 25 or older

Age Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Age Unknown

22.6
33.1
275

24.4

5,975
281
168

6,424

1,248
1,091
252

2,591

O oo o

226!
330!
27.3 !
24.4 §

6,031 |
268 !
149

6,448 |

1,319 |
1,128

223
2,670 |

g ON W

-1%
5%

*k

0%

-5%
-3%

*k

-3%

' -100%
! -100%

i -100%

31.7
42.6

37.4

111
10

121

195

330

525

N ON O

34.3
41.6

39.1

129
21

150

509

1,209

1,718

© o v

23.8
37.7
275

275

6,215
312
168

6,695

1,952
2,630
252

4,834

237}
370!
27.3 !
27.1 §

6,285 !
310 !
149 |

6,744 |

1,964 |
2,523

223
4710 |

w oo N

-1%
1%

*k

-1%

-1%
4%

*k

3%

-43%
17%

-15%
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FULL/PART-TIME BY LEVEL BY GENDER
FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Full-time Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Full-Time Graduate

Professional
Male
Female

Total Full-Time Professional

All Full-time
Male
Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME

PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Part-Time Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Part-Time Graduate

Professional
Male
Female

Total Part-Time Professional

All Part-time
Male
Female

TOTAL PART-TIME

TOTA

3,209
3,335

6,544

369
339

708

214
206

420

3,792
3,880

7,672

321
358

679

321
343

664

o

642
701

1,343

3351 |
3,308 !
6,659 |

363 |
346
709

200 !
170
370

3,914 !
3,824
7,738 ¢

324
370
694 |

352 !
337 ¢
689 !

N

676 |
709 !
1,385

-4%
1%
-2%

2%
-2%
0%

*k

*k

*k

-3%
1%
1%

-1%
-3%
-2%

-9%
2%
-4%

*k

*k

*k

-5%
1%
3%

59
71

o

o

12
59

7

57
178

235

65
277

342

o

122
455

577

19
90

109

w

o

24
93

117

148
385

533

316
911

1,227

o

464
1,296
1,760

3,385 | 4%

3,240
3,484 3,435 ; 1%
6,724 6,820 ! 1%
374 368 2%
342 354 ; -3%
716 722 ; 1%
214 200 ! *
206 170 ¢ **
420 370 i
3,828 3,953 ; -3%
4,032 3,959 | 2%
7,860 7,912 1%
526 554 | -5%
921 882 ; 4%
1,447 1,436 1%
702 694 1%
1,531 1,423 8%
2,233 2,117 5%
0 0 wx
0 2 E *k
0 2 ok
1,228 12481 2%
2,452 2,307 : 6%
3,680

BY ETHNICITY and GENDER
African American
Male
Female

Total African American

Hispanic or Chicano
Male
Female

Total Hispanic or Chicano

American Indian or Alaska Native
Male
Female

Total American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian or Pacific Islander
Male
Female

Total Asian or Pacific Islander

7
24

95

144
140

284

35
46

81

50
61

111

70
28 |
98

152 |
178
330

36 !
47
83!

44
57 !
101

1%
-14%
-3%

5%
21%
-14%

-3%
-2%
-2%

14%
7%
10%

13
15

~

N

(o]

14
32

46

25
32

(¢)]

73 74 : -1%

31 33 -6%
104 107 -3%
160 172 7%
185 2131 -13%
345 385 -10%

44 47 -6%

78 72 8%
122 19 3%

58 461 26%

68 64 ! 6%
126 110 15%
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Caucasian
Male
Female

Total Caucasian

Biracial & Other Ethnicity
Male
Female

Total Biracial and Other Ethnicity

International Students
Male
Female

Total International Students

Ethnicity Unknown
Male
Female

Total Ethnicity Unknown

77
93

170

151
119

270

267
236

503

3,777
3,825 i
7,602 |

76 !
100 :
176 |

189 |
11
300 !

246 |
187 :
433 !

4%
1%
1%

1%
7%
-3%

-20%
7%
-10%

9%
26%
16%

40
49

19

N

4,147
5,458

9,605

82
115

197

152
124

276

340
425

765

87 !
114
201 !

189 |
13
302 !

315 ¢
343
658 !

-3%
3%
0%

-6%
1%
-2%

-20%
10%
-9%

8%
24%
16%

ETHNICITY and LEVEL
African American
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total African American

Hispanic or Chicano
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Hispanic or Chicano

American Indian or Alaska Native
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Asian or Pacific Islander
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Asian or Pacific Islander

Caucasian
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Caucasian

Biracial and Other Ethnicity
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Biracial And Other Ethnicity

International Students
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total International Students

Total American Indian or Alaska Native

83
10

95

250
22
12

284

75

81

79
14
18

111

6,087
1,077
337

7,501

139
21
10

170

117
151

270

295 |
24
11

330 !

75
83!

72}
14
15
101 |

6,207 |
1,078

317
7,602 |

155 |
14

176 |
130
167 !

300

7%
1%

*k

-3%

-15%
-8%

-14%

0%
-50%

*k

-2%

10%
0%

*k

10%

-2%
0%

*k

-1%

-10%
50%

*k

-3%

-10%
-10%

-10%

-
g O o © N ONO

© O~ O

g oo v,

252
307

559

o O N O

_ 00 -~

N O wh

21
25

46

21
11

32

o oo M

504
1,041

1,545

g ON W

87
15

104

280
53
12

345

101
19

122

88
20
18

126

6,843
2,425
337

9,605

154
33
10

197

121
153

276

93!
14

107 !

325
49
11

385 !

99 !
20 !

119 |

77}
18
15
110

6,942 |
2,326

317
9,585 |

175 |
19!

201 !
132
167 !

302

-6%
7%

*k

-3%

-14%
8%

-10%

2%
-5%

*k

3%

14%
1%

*k

15%

1%
4%

0%

-12%
74%
43%

-2%

-8%
-8%

-9%
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Ethnicity Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Total Ethnicity Unknown

330

19%
-13%

16%

FULL/PART-TIME BY TUITION STATUS

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reaso
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

Total Full-time Undergraduate

Graduate
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reaso
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

Total Full-time Graduate

Professional
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reaso
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

Total Professional

TOTAL FULL-TIME

PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reaso
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

Total Part-time Undergraduate

Graduate
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reaso
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

Total Part-time Graduate

Professional
Non-Resident Tuition
150% Resident Tuition
Resident Tuition w/ Special Reaso
Resident Tuition
Residency Unknown

Total Part-time Professional

TOTAL PART-TIME

1,203
305

5,030

6,544

25
21
322
340

708

80
13

325

420

7,672

35
21

622

679

67
47
61
489

664

O Ooooo

1,361 !
198 |

5,004 |

6,659 |

167 !
12 |
227
303 ;

709 !
81

285 !
370 !

7,738 |

43
111

640
694
122 |
22

34!
511 |

689 !

0’
0:
0:
2
0
2

1,385 |

0%
-1%

-2%

-85%
75%
42%
12%

0%

*x
*x
*x
*x

*k

*k

1%

-45%
114%
79%
-4%

-4%

*x
*x
*x
*x

*k

*k

-3%

O ON

69

7

O oo ooo

O Ooooo

7

o O -

234

235

o N N

333

342

O Ooooo

o~

97

109

0 O~NOOo -~

O oo ooo

117

99

428

533

209

986
22

1,227

O Ooooo

July 1, 2000

497 413 20%
231 226 | 2%
37 19 e
765 658 | 16%
1,213 1,373 **
309 198 : b
6 6 0%
5,196 5,243 1%
0 0!
6,724 6,820 1%
26 167 1 -84%
21 128 75%
322 227 42%
347 316 ! 10%
0 0:
716 722 1%
80 81! -
13 4 e

2 0! >
325 285 ; e
0 0! **
420 370 o
7,860 7,912 | 1%
135 134 ; b
26 13 | -

2 0:
1,284 1,288 ; 0%
0 1% -100%
1,447 1,436 | 1%
283 314 -10%
58 29%  100%
62 35 7%
1,808 1,682 ! 7%
22 571  -61%
2,233 2,117 | 5%
0 0 *k

0 0: *

0 0 E *k

0 2 ok

0 0 i *k

0 2 E *k
3,680 3,555 4%




University of Wyoming Unduplicated Headcounts

Registration Summary End of Semester
Spring 2000 July 1, 2000
BY CLASS BY GENDER
UNDERGRADUATE
High School Seniors : :
Male 6 9 -33% 0 0 6 9! -33%
Female 12 181 -33% 0 0 12 18 : -33%
Total High School Seniors 18 27 ¢ -33% 0 0 18 27 : -33%
Undergraduate Specials : :
Male 18 17 ¢ 6% 1 72 91 103 : -12%
Female 27 26 ¢ 4% 21 144 192 129 49%
Total Undergraduate Specials 45 43 : 5% 22 216 283 232 : 22%
Freshmen : :
Male 639 686 : -7% 1 3 643 692 | -7%
Female 692 687 : 1% 1 695 691 : 1%
Total Freshmen 1,331 1,373 -3% 3 4 1,338 1,383 -3%
Sophomore H H
Male 702 687 ! 2% 4 3 709 701 : 1%
Female 717 689 : 4% 15 7 739 714 4%
Total Sophomore 1,419 1,376 : 3% 19 10 1,448 1,415 : 2%
Juniors : :
Male 763 828 : -8% 22 21 806 876 : -8%
Female 790 812: -3% 70 70 930 969 : -4%
Total Juniors 1,553 1,640 ¢ -5% 92 91 1,736 1,845 : -6%
Seniors : :
Male 1,251 1282: 2% 36 56 1,343 1,378 : -3%
Female 1,285 1,255 : 2% 117 225 1,627 1,559 : 4%
Total Seniors 2,536 2,537 0% 153 281 2,970 2,937 1%
Second Bachelors ' '
Male 151 166 . -9% 5 12 168 180 : -7%
Female 170 1910 -11% 12 28 210 237 -11%
Total Second Bachelors 321 357 -10% 17 40 378 417 -9%
All Undergraduate : :
Male 3,530 3675: -4% 69 167 3,766 3,939 : -4%
Female 3,693 3,678 : 0% 237 475 4,405 4,317 : 2%
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE 7,223 7,353 2% 306 642 8,171 8,256 1%
GRADUATES
Graduates : :
Male 635 658 : -3% 11 65 711 736 : -3%
Female 604 607 : 0% 31 144 779 787 : -1%
Total Graduates 1,239 1,265 : 2% 42 209 1,490 1,523 ¢ -2%
Non-Degree Graduates : :
Male 55 571 4% 54 256 365 326 : 12%
Female 78 76 3% 246 770 1,094 990 11%
Total Non-Degree Graduates 133 133 0% 300 1,026 1,459 1,316 11%
All Graduate : :
Male 690 715 3% 65 321 1,076 1,062 : 1%
Female 682 683 : 0% 277 914 1,873 1,777 5%
TOTAL GRADUATE 1,372 1,398 ! 2% 342 1,235 2,949 2,839 ! 4%
PROFESSIONAL
Law H H
Male 131 131 0% 0 0 131 131 0%
Female 97 91! 7% 0 0 97 91! 7%
Total Law 228 222 ¢ 3% 0 0 228 222 3%
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University of Wyoming Unduplicated Headcounts

Registration Summary End of Semester
Spring 2000 July 1, 2000
Medicine : :
Male 5 7 ** 0 0 5 7 **
Female 5 11 ** 0 0 5 14 w
Total Medicine 10 8 ** 0 0 10 8 **
Pharm.D. : 1
Male 78 62 : ** 0 0 78 62 : **
Female 104 80 : ** 0 0 104 80 : **
Total Pharm.D. 182 142 : ** 0 0 182 142 : **
All Professional : :
Male 214 200 : ** 0 0 214 200 : **
Female 206 172 ** 0 0 206 172 **
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL 420 372 ** 0 0 420 372 ; **
BY COLLEGE, LEVEL, and GENDER
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE
Undergraduate : :
Male 274 286 : -4% 2 3 279 289 : -3%
Female 348 381: 9% 4 9 361 397 : -9%
Total Agriculture Undergraduate 622 667 -7% 6 12 640 686 ! -7%
Graduate : :
Male 77 79 3% 0 1 78 79 -1%
Female 73 66: 11% 0 0 73 66 : 11%
Total Agriculture Graduate 150 145 3% 0 1 151 145 4%
TOTAL AGRICULTURE 772 812 -5% 6 13 791 831 -5%
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Undergraduate : :
Male 1,216 1,302 7% 25 50 1,291 1,396 : -8%
Female 1,241 1,230 1% 53 161 1,455 1,444 ; 1%
Total Arts & Sciences Undergraduate 2,457 2,532 -3% 78 211 2,746 2,840 -3%
Graduate : :
Male 291 3120 1% 0 17 308 329 ¢ -6%
Female 230 248 . -T% 1 27 258 272 -5%
Total Arts & Sciences Graduate 521 560 1 7% 1 44 566 601 : -6%
TOTAL ARTS & SCIENCES 2,978 3,092 -4% 79 255 3,312 3,441 -4%
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
Undergraduate : :
Male 539 540 : 0% 14 5 558 556 ! 0%
Female 446 408 : 9% 27 6 479 443 : 8%
Total Business Undergraduate 985 948 : 4% Y 11 1,037 999 : 4%
Graduate : :
Male 54 451  20% 8 9 71 68 ! 4%
Female 32 33: -3% 3 14 49 53 : -8%
Total Business Graduate 86 78 10% 11 23 120 121 -1%
TOTAL BUSINESS 1,071 1,026 4% 52 34 1,157 1,120 3%
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Unduplicated Headcounts
End of Semester

July 1, 2000

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Education Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Education Graduate

TOTAL EDUCATION

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Engineering Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Engineering Graduate

TOTAL ENGINEERING

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Health Sciences Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Health Sciences Graduate

Professional
Male
Female

Total Health Sciences Professional

TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES

COLLEGE OF LAW
Professional
Male
Female

Total Law Professional

TOTAL LAW

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Graduate
Male
Female

Total Graduate School Graduate

TOTAL GRADUATE SCHOOL

270
589

859

84
133

217

1,076

671
169

840

100
24

124

964

287
653

940

28
110

138

83
109

192

1,270

131
97

228

228

324 7%

620 : 5%
944 9%
861 2%
128+% 4%
2145 1%
1,158 | 7%
6681 0%
172 2%
840 0%
106  -6%
181  33%
124F 0%
964 0%
270! 6%
639 2%
909 3%
291 3%
1131 -3%
142 3%
69 ok
81! *
150 ! *
1,201 6%
131F 0%
91: 7%
222 3%
2221 3%
10 0%
11 100%
2 50%
2 50%

74
86

27
30

116

o

12
54

66

o

o

66

o

o

21
78

99

36
94

130

229

o

N

11
67

78

o

88

o

o

303
741

1,044

123
254

377

1,421

671
169

840

101
24

125

965

310
774

1,084

29
119

148

83
109

192

1,424

131
97

228

228

359
750 :
1,109 :

121 |
250
371

1,480 '

671 !
172
843

108
18 !
126 |

969 |

287 !
769 |
1,056

30!
127
157

69 !
81
150 !

1,363 |

131 |
91!
0 |

222

N =2 =

-16%
1%
6%

2%
2%
2%

-4%

0%
-2%
0%

6%
33%
1%

0%

8%
1%
3%

-3%
-6%
-6%

*k

*k

*k

4%

0%
7%
3%

3%

0%

100%
50%

50%
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July 1, 2000

COLLEGE UNDECLARED
Undergraduate
Male
Female

Total Undeclared Undergraduate

Graduate
Male
Female

Total Undeclared Graduate

TOTAL UNDECLARED

273
247

520

55
78

133

653

285 !
228 !
513 ¢

57 !
76!
36 ¢

646 !

-4%
8%
1%

-4%
3%
0%

1%

25
29

54
246

300

329

77
154

231

256
770

1,026

1,257

354
426

780

365
1,094
1,459

2,239

381 !
342 !
723 ¢

326 !
990 :
1,316 |

2,039 !

7%
25%
8%

12%
11%
11%

10%

* Combinations due to concurrent enroliment

Laramie and UW/CC; 15 students counted at Laramie
Laramie and SES; 301 students counted at Laramie
Laramie, UW/CC, and SES; 4 students counted at Laramie
UWI/CC and SES; 101 students counted at UW/CC

** Numbers are not comparable

Source: UW Student Information System Database.
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